Walker, Warren, White, and Chairwoman Swearengen-Washington. 
                            Cooper-Sutton did not cast a vote. 
                            Smiley was absent.  

APPROVED 

31. RESOLUTION TO ALLOCATE, APPROPRIATE, AND TRANSFER A SUM TOTAL OF ONE HUNDRED  
       FORTY-EIGHT THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED NINETEEN DOLLARS AND EIGHTY CENTS ($148,519.80) 
       FROM 8 COMPLETED MEMPHIS PARKS ACCELERATE MEMPHIS PROJECTS, PROJECTS NUMBERS 
        PKA1000, PKA1101, PKA1201, PKA1501, PKA2401, PKA3301, PKA4101, AND PKA2201  
      TO PK04020 WESTWOOD POOL REPAIRS. DISTRICT 6, SUPER DISTRICT 8. THIS RESOLUTION IS